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LEGISLATIVE FISCAL ANALYST 

DNR ADMINISTRATION 

NATURAL RESOURCES, AGRICULTURE, & ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF: IVAN DJAMBOV & ANGELA OH B U D G E T  B R I E F  

SUMMARY The Department of Natural Resources Administration line item develops, implements, and coordinates the management of Utah's natural resources.  The functions within this line item include: Executive Director's Office, Finance, Auditing, Public Affairs, Law Enforcement oversight, and the Lake Regional Commissions. For the DNR Administration line item, the Analyst recommends an FY 2013 budget of $3,104,100. 
Intent Language 

Under the terms of 63J-1-603 of the Utah Code, the 
Legislature intends that appropriations provided 
for DNR Administration in Item 1, Chapter 9, Laws 
of Utah 2011, shall not lapse at the close of FY 
2012.  Expenditures of these funds are limited to: 
Capital Projects $88,000; Computer 
Equipment/Software $15,000; Equipment/Supplies 
$12,000, Capital Equipment $110,000. 

The Legislature intends that $50,000 be transferred 
to the Bear Lake Regional Commission to be used 
for watershed improvement projects. 
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Figure 1: Natural Resources - Administration - Budget 
History
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Figure 2: Natural Resources - Administration - FTE 
History

General Fund, 
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Figure 3: Natural Resources - Administration -
FY 2013 Funding Mix
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D N R  A D M I N I S T R A T I O N  

BUDGET DETAIL TABLE   
Natural Resources - Administration

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2012 FY 2013*
Sources of Finance Actual Appropriated Changes Revised Changes RecommendedGeneral Fund 3,054,300 3,104,100 0 3,104,100 0 3,104,100Beginning Nonlapsing 219,400 0 225,000 225,000 (225,000) 0Closing Nonlapsing (225,000) 0 0 0 0 0Lapsing Balance (9,400) 0 0 0 0 0

Total $3,039,300 $3,104,100 $225,000 $3,329,100 ($225,000) $3,104,100
ProgramsAdministrative Services 1,522,800 1,702,800 (105,500) 1,597,300 0 1,597,300Executive Director 1,093,600 937,600 318,500 1,256,100 (225,000) 1,031,100Lake Commissions 42,900 78,700 0 78,700 0 78,700Law Enforcement 201,100 206,500 0 206,500 0 206,500Public Affairs 178,900 178,500 12,000 190,500 0 190,500

Total $3,039,300 $3,104,100 $225,000 $3,329,100 ($225,000) $3,104,100
Categories of ExpenditurePersonnel Services 1,747,400 1,786,700 (10,100) 1,776,600 0 1,776,600In-state Travel 12,700 8,800 3,900 12,700 0 12,700Out-of-state Travel 2,800 5,300 (2,500) 2,800 0 2,800Current Expense 843,500 1,026,000 12,400 1,038,400 (12,000) 1,026,400DP Current Expense 296,800 198,600 23,300 221,900 (15,000) 206,900Capital Outlay 10,000 0 0 0 0 0Other Charges/Pass Thru 126,100 78,700 198,000 276,700 (198,000) 78,700

Total $3,039,300 $3,104,100 $225,000 $3,329,100 ($225,000) $3,104,100
Other DataBudgeted FTE 19.0 20.0 (1.0) 19.0 0.0 19.0Actual FTE 18.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0Vehicles 58.0 54.0 4.0 58.0 0.0 58.0  


